CITY OF SUISUN CITY NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE 801

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that under the provisions of Government Code Section 36933, Ordinance No. 801 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Suisun City at a regular meeting held on Tuesday, August 8, 2023.

ORDINANCE NO. 801

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY ADOPTING THE 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (SUISUN CITY MUNICIPAL CODE TITLE 15 BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION)

Ordinance 801 amends and updates the Suisun City Municipal Code Title 15 and other related sections within this chapter to include by reference the current building codes as being the 2022 Edition of the California Building Standards Code, also known as the California Code of Regulations, Title 24, with local amendments. The ordinance shall be in full force and effect thirty (30) days after its passage.

Notice is hereby given that copies of the above-numbered ordinance are available for public review by all interested parties at the office of the City Clerk of Suisun City, 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City, between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday, and that said Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting on July 18, 2023 and passed and adopted at a regular meeting on August 8, 2023 by the following roll call vote:

Ayes:Councilmembers:Dawson / Osum / Pal /Washington / Mayor HernandezNoes:Councilmembers:NoneAbsent:Councilmembers:None

/s/ Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk

Dated: August 15, 2023